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Thursday   6:45 PM Lanes 1 - 12Warpath Lanes
President: David Lester is on Lane 3       Vice President: Cephas Hensley is on Lane 6

Secretary/Treasurer: Chris Spurlock is on Lane 10
Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings

1st Part 2nd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 5 Team 5 38 1 0 0 38 67.8 879 2589 987 2913
2 10 3 Sacks and a Ra 36 2 0 0 36 64.3 838 2307 1000 2793
3 6 Greyhound Gang 35 3 0 0 35 62.5 786 2157 983 2737
4 1 Split Happens 34 4 0 0 34 60.7 866 2259 1025 2736
5 3 Dairy Cup 33 5 0 0 33 58.9 782 2189 966 2783
6 11 Marilyn's Misfit 29 6 0 0 29 51.8 843 2397 988 2699
7 12 Blue Ridge Prope 28 7 0 0 28 50.0 795 2257 994 2827
8 9 Hit and Miss 26 8 0 0 26 46.4 822 2338 940 2692
9 7 Jim's Service Ce 25 9 0 0 25 44.6 731 1983 950 2650

10 8 Bi-Polar Rollers 23 10 0 0 23 41.1 780 2170 936 2605
11 2 Lester Up Some Trouble 19 11 0 0 19 33.9 792 2245 964 2761
12 4 Mixed Nuts 10 12 0 0 10 17.9 708 1906 929 2610

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12
  9  10/30  6- 1  2-11  8-12  3- 5  4- 9  7-10
 10  11/06  3-10  8- 9  4- 1  2- 7  5-11 12- 6

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
879 Team 5 2589 Team 5 1000 3 Sacks and a Ra 2913 Team 5
838 3 Sacks and a Ra 2338 Hit and Miss 987 Team 5 2793 3 Sacks and a Ra
822 Hit and Miss 2307 3 Sacks and a Ra 966 Dairy Cup 2783 Dairy Cup

Handicap Game Handicap Series Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 288 Keith Turbyfill 779 Michael Johns 260 Michael Johnson 707 Jason Yates

280 Dean Gibbons 714 Jeff Berry 257 Chris Spurlock 687 Cameron Phillips
250 Russ Elkin 708 Cephas Hensley 243 Clayson Corder 626 Rick Salyer
250 Ethan Gibbons

Women 263 Peggy White 745 Theresa Crawford 211 Amy Moore 560 Tracy Wilkins
263 Wendy Gibbons 711 Madison Shrewsberry 176 Jo Laster 444 Valerie Joyner
243 Megan Sanders 661 Sheila Postell 164 Mary Fields 387 Lisa Hughes

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
879 Team 5 2589 Team 5 1025 Split Happens 2913 Team 5
866 Split Happens 2397 Marilyn's Misfit 1000 3 Sacks and a Ra 2827 Blue Ridge Prope
843 Marilyn's Misfit 2338 Hit and Miss 994 Blue Ridge Prope 2793 3 Sacks and a Ra

Handicap Game Handicap Series Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 314 Scott Laster 806 Chris Spurlock 299 Jason Yates 779 Michael Johns

291 Jeff Berry 762 Timothy Lester 267 Brian Jennings 709 Brady Duff
288 Keith Turbyfill 756 Michael Lester 256 Cephas Hensley 687 Cameron Phillips

256 Ethan Gibbons

Women 304 Madison Shrewsberry 745 Tracy Gaylor 247 Mary Fields 630 Wendy Gibbons
287 Amanda Mullins 745 Theresa Crawford 215 Tara Marsh 577 Tracy Wilkins
271 Margaret Lester 729 Megan Sanders 211 Amy Moore 503 Andrea Bowlin

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
1 - Split Happens  Lane 2  HDCP=212
Amanda Mullins 2269 20 113 96
Brad Mullins 4311 24 179 36
Jaime Yates 2755 21 131 80
Jason Yates 5357 24 223 0

2 - Lester Up Some Trouble  Lane 3  HDCP=198
David Lester 4308 24 179 36
Margaret Lester 2878 24 119 90
Timothy Lester 3192 18 177 38
Michael Lester 3280 18 182 34
Cameron Phillips 1972 9 219 0
Tara Marsh 537 3 bk192 25
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Thursday   6:45 PM Lanes 1 - 12Warpath Lanes
Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
3 - Dairy Cup  Lane 7  HDCP=218
Rick Salyer 4159 21 198 19
Peggy White 2970 21 141 71
Alisa Cade 924 6 bk157 56
Theresa Crawford 2100 15 140 72
Tony Crawford 1519 9 168 46

4 - Mixed Nuts  Lane 9  HDCP=233
Valerie Joyner 3131 24 130 81
Tracy Gaylor 3031 18 168 46
Jay Gaylor 2500 18 138 73
Keith Davis 3846 21 183 33

5 - Team 5  Lane 8  HDCP=117
Wendy Gibbons 3916 21 186 30
David Cobb 3795 21 180 36
Dean Gibbons 4382 24 182 34
Ethan Gibbons 4237 21 201 17

6 - Greyhound Gang  Lane 1  HDCP=206
Lisa Hughes 2801 21 133 78
Madison Shrewsberry 3346 24 139 72
Les Coger 1890 12 157 56
Michael Johns 5524 24 230 0
Andrea Bowlin 503 3 bk176 39

7 - Jim's Service Ce  Lane 11  HDCP=229
Jo Laster 3026 21 144 68
Tina Laster 3028 24 126 84
Colin Smith 3140 18 174 41
Scott Laster 4296 24 179 36

8 - Bi-Polar Rollers  Lane 5  HDCP=207
Anna-Marie Baker 3110 24 129 81
Tim C. Edwards 3862 21 183 33
Tracy Wilkins 2653 15 176 39
Scott Coble 1446 9 160 54

9 - Hit and Miss  Lane 10  HDCP=116
Amy Moore 3572 21 170 45
Keith Coffey 3723 21 177 38
Joel Coffey 3862 21 183 33
Chris Spurlock 4786 21 227 0
Paul Lee 497 3 bk184 32

10 - 3 Sacks and a Ra  Lane 12  HDCP=166
Megan Sanders 3076 24 128 82
Donte Williams 3917 24 163 51
Keith Turbyfill 4786 24 199 18
Brian Jennings 4265 21 203 15

11 - Marilyn's Misfit  Lane 4  HDCP=153
Mary Fields 3824 21 182 34
Lana Duff 2807 21 133 78
Terry Kellam 4384 24 182 34
Brady Duff 5106 24 212 7

12 - Blue Ridge Prope  Lane 6  HDCP=191
Jeff Berry 4899 24 204 14
Sheila W. Postell 2547 21 121 89
James M. Postell 2451 18 136 75
Cephas Hensley 4307 21 205 13
Kenny Waters 1654 9 183 33

Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages
Men 230.17 Michael Johns 227.90 Chris Spurlock 223.21 Jason Yates
Women 186.48 Wendy Gibbons 182.10 Mary Fields 170.10 Amy Moore

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP Name Pins  Gms Ave HDCP
Peyton Able 716 3 238 0
Clayson Corder 2618 12 218 1
Melissa Davidson 0 0 bk112 97
Kitty Davis 0 0 bk125 85
Gene Edwards 4053 21 193 24
Nick Elkin 0 0 bk208 10
Russ Elkin 2299 12 191 26
Susan Grill 0 0 0 0
Eddie Guy 0 0 0 0
Gail Guy 497 3 bk159 54
Ron Haynes 0 0 0 0
Sheri Hickam 0 0 bk152 61
Michael Johnson 3044 15 202 16

Alex Keesee 0 0 0 0
Peyton Keesee 557 3 bk203 15
Beverley S. Lane 0 0 bk130 81
Dennis A. Lane 0 0 bk203 15
Lisa Lawrence 0 0 0 0
Ashley Lawson 0 0 bk95 112
Lucas Lockhart 0 0 0 0
Adam Mullins 0 0 bk167 47
Darrell Mullins 0 0 0 0
Bill Muse 0 0 bk217 2
Dalton O'Neal 0 0 0 0
Billy Pearson 591 3 bk178 37
Tracy Phillips 911 6 bk171 44
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Thursday     6:45 PM Warpath Lanes
Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8Reprint of Scores -- Week 8

Lane 1 12 - Blue Ridge Prope   Week 8  10/23/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeff Berry 201 17 221 226 216 663 714
Sheila W. Postell bk119 90 148 131 112 391 661
Cephas Hensley 202 16 227 213 220 660 708
Kenny Waters bk177 38 175 156 203 534 648

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 771 726 751 2248 2248

Handicap 161 161 161 483
Total 932 887 912 2248 2731

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 2.0 5.0 5.0

Lane 2 9 - Hit and Miss   Week 8  10/23/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Amy Moore 167 47 173 211 175 559 700
Keith Coffey 175 40 197 200 172 569 689
Joel Coffey 185 31 169 186 173 528 621
Chris Spurlock 228 0 257 225 200 682 682

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 796 822 720 2338 2338

Handicap 118 118 118 354
Total 914 940 838 2338 2692

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 0.0 2.0 2.0
Lane 3 10 - 3 Sacks and a Ra   Week 8  10/23/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Megan Sanders 125 85 139 158 143 440 695
Donte Williams 161 53 156 183 196 535 694
Keith Turbyfill 195 22 266 151 256 673 739
Clayson Corder 217 2 223 193 243 659 665

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 784 685 838 2307 2307

Handicap 162 162 162 486
Total 946 847 1000 2307 2793

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 4 5 - Team 5   Week 8  10/23/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Wendy Gibbons 182 34 229 213 188 630 732
Michael Johnson 198 19 260 204 202 666 723
Dean Gibbons 178 37 158 242 243 643 754
Ethan Gibbons 199 18 232 195 223 650 704

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 879 854 856 2589 2589

Handicap 108 108 108 324
Total 987 962 964 2589 2913

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 0.0 5.0 5.0
Lane 5 7 - Jim's Service Ce   Week 8  10/23/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jo Laster 142 70 141 176 147 464 674
Tina Laster 126 84 105 132 135 372 624
Russ Elkin bk192 25 208 225 138 571 646
Scott Laster 179 36 176 162 189 527 635

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 630 695 609 1934 1934

Handicap 215 215 215 645
Total 845 910 824 1934 2579

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0

Lane 6 11 - Marilyn's Misfit   Week 8  10/23/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Mary Fields 187 29 164 137 142 443 530
Lana Duff 137 74 117 111 104 332 554
Terry Kellam 182 34 182 185 193 560 662
Brady Duff 214 5 180 207 212 599 614

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 643 640 651 1934 1934

Handicap 142 142 142 426
Total 785 782 793 1934 2360

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 7 4 - Mixed Nuts   Week 8  10/23/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Valerie Joyner 127 83 124 147 173 444 693
Tracy Gaylor 168 46 a158 a158 a158 474 612
Jay Gaylor 138 73 a128 a128 a128 384 603
Keith Davis 186 30 125 173 189 487 577

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 535 606 648 1789 1789

Handicap 232 232 232 696
Total 767 838 880 1789 2485

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 8 6 - Greyhound Gang   Week 8  10/23/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lisa Hughes 134 77 131 143 113 387 618
Madison Shrewsberry 136 75 181 146 159 486 711
Les Coger 158 55 137 176 151 464 629
Michael Johns 225 0 267 255 257 779 779

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 716 720 680 2116 2116

Handicap 207 207 207 621
Total 923 927 887 2116 2737

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0
Lane 9 2 - Lester Up Some Trouble   Week 8  10/23/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
David Lester 179 36 194 167 169 530 638
Margaret Lester 120 90 105 101 139 345 615
Michael Lester 183 33 159 173 202 534 633
Cameron Phillips bk227 0 224 245 218 687 687

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 682 686 728 2096 2096

Handicap 159 159 159 477
Total 841 845 887 2096 2573

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 10 3 - Dairy Cup   Week 8  10/23/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rick Salyer 196 21 209 210 207 626 689
Peggy White 137 74 189 160 139 488 710
Theresa Crawford 132 79 165 172 171 508 745
Gene Edwards 193 24 205 179 183 567 639

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 768 721 700 2189 2189

Handicap 198 198 198 594
Total 966 919 898 2189 2783

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0
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Thursday     6:45 PM Warpath Lanes
Lane 11 8 - Bi-Polar Rollers   Week 8  10/23/2025

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Anna-Marie Baker bk129 81 139 128 119 386 629
Tim C. Edwards bk185 31 168 183 172 523 616
Tracy Wilkins 174 41 200 164 196 560 683
Scott Coble bk160 54 a150 a150 a150 450 612

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 657 625 637 1919 1919

Handicap 207 207 207 621
Total 864 832 844 1919 2540

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 5.0

Lane 12 1 - Split Happens   Week 8  10/23/2025
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Amanda Mullins 115 94 127 91 96 314 596
Brad Mullins 179 36 179 172 188 539 647
Jaime Yates 133 78 141 109 100 350 584
Jason Yates 221 0 235 236 236 707 707

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 682 608 620 1910 1910

Handicap 208 208 208 624
Total 890 816 828 1910 2534

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0
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